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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

 

In the Matter of the Appeal of: 

 

 

FOUR SEASONS HOTEL SEATTLE, et al., 

 

 

from a decision issued by the Director, Seattle 

Department of Construction and Inspections 

regarding a Major Public Project Construction 

Variance. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Hearing Examiner File: 

 

HC-18-001  

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 

 

 

 

 

TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner;  

TO: Appellants Four Seasons Hotel Seattle, et al.; 

 

TO: Applicant WSDOT and their counsel Deborah Cade, Assistant Attorney General. 

 

 PLEASE NOTE that Respondent, Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections, by and 

through its undersigned attorney, and without waiving any objections as to improper service, process, 

jurisdiction, or venue, enters its appearance in this action and requests that all future papers  

and pleadings in this matter, be served on this attorney at the address stated below.  
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 We also take this opportunity to advise the Hearing Examiner and the parties that we consent 

to have documents served upon us by email, so long as the other parties consent to such service. 

 DATED this 19th day of April, 2018. 

      PETER S. HOLMES 

      Seattle City Attorney 

 

     By: s/Patrick Downs, WSBA #25276 

      Assistant City Attorney 

      Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

      701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 

      Seattle, WA  98104-7097 

      Ph:  (206) 684-8200 

      Fax:  (206) 684-8284 

      Email: patrick.downs@seattle.gov 

Attorneys for Respondent 

Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections 

mailto:patrick.downs@seattle.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on this date, I electronically filed a copy of Respondents’ Notice of 

Appearance with the Seattle Hearing Examiner using its e-filing system. 

 I also certify that on this date, a copy of the same document was sent via email to the 

following parties:  

Appellants  

  

Four Seasons Hotel Seattle 98 Union Homeowners Association 

Michael Pedder John Gleason 

michael.pedder@fourseasons.com johng@secprop.com 

  

Kay Smith-Blum Jackie Swarts 

kay@butchblum.com jackie1.home@yahoo.com 

  

Andrew Konstantaras Michael Roberts 

akonsta@me.com mjsroberts@icloud.com 

  

Applicant/Appellant  

  

Brian Nielson, WSDOT  

Deborah Cade, Assistant Attorney General Danielle Oliver 

deborahc@atg.wa.gov danielleo@atg.wa.gov 

  

Melissa Calahan E-service mailbox 

melissae1@atg.wa.gov tpcef@atg.wa.gov 

  

Seattle Department of Construction & 

Inspections 

 

  

James Dasher Dan Goodman 

james.dasher@seattle.gov dan.goodman@seattle.gov 

  

Dave Cordaro  

dave.cordaro@seattle.gov  

 

the foregoing being the last known address of the above-named parties. 
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 Dated this 19th day of April, 2018, at Seattle, Washington. 

 

 

     s/Alicia Reise_______________ 

     ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant 

 

 


